OP \$40.00.00 88257320

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI98566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tek Experts Global Ltd		01/17/2024	Corporation: CYPRUS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Teknowledge Global Cyprus Ltd	
Street Address:	Nicosia City Center, 2nd Floor, Off 201	
Internal Address:	rnal Address: Kallipoleos, 64	
City:	Nicosia	
State/Country:	CYPRUS	
Postal Code:	1071	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CYPRUS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Number	Word Mark	
	Registration Number:	6451226	X TEK EXPERTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128736120

Email: stacy@stacygrossmanlaw.com,ipDocket@stacygrossmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stacy Grossman

Address Line 1: Law Office of Stacy J. Grossman PLLC Address Line 2: 500 Mamaroneck Avenue, Suite 320

Address Line 4: Harrison, NEW YORK 10528

NAME OF SUBMITTER:STACY GROSSMANSIGNATURE:STACY GROSSMANDATE SIGNED:03/15/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change 1#page1.tif source=Name Change 1#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008371 FRAME: 0261

900840992





HE 278608

HE 46

THE COMPANIES LAW, CAP. 113 Section 19(3)

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that,

TEK EXPERTS GLOBAL LTD

has changed its name by Special Resolution and is hereby named

TEKNOWLEDGE GLOBAL CYPRUS LTD

and that the new name has been entered on the Register of Companies

Given under my hand in Nicosia on the 17th of January, 2024

Registrar of Companies

TRANSLATED TRUE COPY

for Registrar of Companies

29 January, 2024

ANNITA CHRISTODOULOU

TRADEMARK REEL: 008371 FRAME: 0262



APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1. Country: Cyprus

This public document

- 2. has been signed by Annita Christodoulou
- 3. acting in the capacity for Registrar of Companies
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of Department of Registrar of Companies and Intellectual Property, Ministry of Energy, Commerce and Industry

Certified

5. at APOSTILLE - MJPO

6. the 29/01/2024

- 7. by Lena Chrysostomou
- 8. No NIC MJPO-NIC 000761537/2024
- 9. Seal/stamp:

RECORDED: 03/15/2024

10. Signature:

For Permanent Secretary
Ministry of Justice and Public Order
53428128



TRADEMARK REEL: 008371 FRAME: 0263